

By enrolling in a Colonial Life benefit you are affirming the following:

- ✓ You are actively at work at least 20 hours per week.
- ✓ You consent to the electronic delivery of insurance documents, including legally required disclosure and policy documents. You have an e-mail address and an electronic device such as a computer or a smart phone to access the internet and view and retain PDF documents. You can withdraw your consent, update your e-mail address and request, free of charge, a paper copy of any document at any time by contacting Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company.
- ✓ You have access to the following documents:
 - Colonial Life Group Term Life product brochure
 - o Colonial Life Group Term Life Accelerated Death Benefit Disclosure Form

Colonial Life products are underwritten by Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company, for which Colonial Life is the marketing brand. Similar policies, if approved, are underwritten in New York by The Paul Revere Life Insurance Company. Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company is a subsidiary of Unum Corporation.